TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glaxo Group Limited		03/19/2013	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Human Genome Sciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	2711 Centreville Road, Suite 400	
Internal Address:	Corporate Services Company	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3329040	ODELVIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7046259190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 919 483 2723

Email: trademarks@gsk.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Hanes
Address Line 1: Five Moore Drive
Address Line 2: LGTM, C.3157.3D

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pa, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRJ/7055831/094/PDJ
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Hanes
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0713 332

900250059

Signature:	/Christopher M. Hanes/
Date:	03/21/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=ODELVIE_Reg3329040_Assignment Document#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0714

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glaxo Group Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of England. having a business address at 980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9GS, England ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of trademark, set forth below, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Mark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
ODELVIE	78437623	June 18, 2004	3329040	November 6, 2007

WHEREAS, Human Genome Sciences, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of United States, having a business address at Corporate Services Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark and Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in value and good consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States of America in, to and under said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, registrations and applications thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; including without limitation all rights of action together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement or said Trademark, whether past or future, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of Assignor on said date March 19, 2013.

GLAXO GROUP LIMITED

By:

Printed Name: Joanne B. Green

Title:

Authorised Attorney

TRADEMARK REEL: 004986 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 03/21/2013